Survivor Pension Benefits program                                                                                                        

Lifeline Assistance is also available to customers whose total household income is at or below one-hundred 
thirty-five percent (135%) of the federal poverty level. 

Prior to receiving Lifeline benefits the customer will have to verify eligibility through the National Verifier.  

There are three ways in which to verify eligibility.  One: the customer may apply for Lifeline on their own